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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR B.TECH IV/III/II, MCA & M.TECH II YEAR 

ODD SEMESTER, 2023-24 

S. No. Activity Date Day 

1 
Registration of B.Tech IV Year 

Students 
21st August 2023 Monday 

2 
Commencement of B.Tech IV Year 

Classes 
22nd August 2023 Tuesday 

3 

Registration of B.Tech III & II Year 

Regular, MCA II Year and M.Tech II 

Year students 

4th September 2023 Monday 

4 

Commencement of B.Tech III & II 

Year Regular, MCA II Year and 

M.Tech II Year Classes 

5th September 2023 Tuesday 

5 
Presentations for Project finalization of 

B.Tech IV Year and M.Tech II Year  
4th – 15th September 2023 Monday-Friday 

6 
Mid Term Lab Assessment of B.Tech 

IV Year 
25th – 29th September 2023 Monday-Friday 

7 
Sessional Test (2 Unit, 2 Hour) for 

B.Tech IV, III & II Year Regular and 

MCA II Year students 

9th – 14th October 2023 Monday-Saturday 

8 

Mid Term Lab Assessment of B.Tech 

III & II Year Regular and MCA II Year 

students 

16th – 20th October 2023 Monday-Friday 

9 
Project Progress Evaluation-I of 

B.Tech IV Year and M.Tech II Year  
16th – 20th October 2023 Monday-Friday 

10 
Last Date of Distribution of corrected 

answer scripts of ST 
19th October 2023 Thursday 

Deepawali Break for students will be from 11th to 19th November 2023. 

Attending classes on 10th & 20th will be compulsory for students, failing which will attract penalty. 

11 
End Term Lab Assessment of B.Tech 

IV/III Year 

27th November –  

1st December 2023  
Monday-Friday 



12 
Project Progress Evaluation-II of 

B.Tech  IV Year and M.Tech II Year  

27th November –  

1st December 2023  
Monday-Friday 

13 
Last day of Teaching for B.Tech IV/III 

Year 
1st December 2023 Friday 

14 
Pre University Test for B.Tech IV/ III 

Year 
4th – 12th December 2023 Monday-Tuesday 

15 
End Term Lab Assessment of B.Tech 

and MCA II Year 
11th – 15th December 2023 Monday-Friday 

16 
Last day of Teaching for B.Tech and 

MCA II Year 
15th December 2023 Friday 

17 
Pre University Test for B.Tech and 

MCA II Year 
18th – 27th December 2023 Monday-Wednesday 

18 
End Semester Theory Examination 

(External) for B.Tech IV/III Year 

15th December 2023 –  

5th January 2024  
Friday-Friday 

19 
End Semester Practical Examination 

(External) for B.Tech IV/III Year 
6th – 13th January 2024 Saturday – Saturday 

20 
End Semester Theory Examination 

(External) for B.Tech and MCA II Year 
1st – 20th January 2024 Monday – Saturday 

21 
End Semester Practical Examination 

(External) for B.Tech and MCA II Year 
22nd – 27th January 2024 Monday – Saturday 

 


